## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Emergency meeting (Due to Atmos Energy Outage for NCSO) of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court will be held on Wednesday, the 6<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023 at 1:00 P.M., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue in Corsicana, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

1	Co	'n١	νe	n	e

O D:	المحاجب			نے جسٹ لیا ۔	L	'A 4		O. 4	
Z. DISCI	iss and	issues	necessarv	/ oireci	tives for the	Aimos	: =nerav	CHIAGE	tor the
-···	aa							- Grage	, 101 6.10
	$\sim$								
NCS	( )							.A	

Dated this the 6th day of December, 2023 Commissioners Court of Navarro County, Texas

By: H.M. Davenport Jr. County Judge

FILED FOR RECORD

DEC 06 2023

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk
WAYAMRO COUNTY, TEXAS
BY DEPUT

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the day of Notice on the bulletin board at the door Based on Section 551.045 of the Texas Government Code.

Dated this the 6th day of Deten Ver 2023

ounty Clerk, Navarro County, ex